WRCD /Canton, NY

UPDATED NEEDS LIST FROM ASCERTAINMENT INTERVIEWS

PERFORMED FROM 10/22 to 12/22

1) Family Issues

2) Education

3) Health & Fitness

4) Politics & Government

5) Economics & Local Businesses
6) Crime

Public Affairs Programs

RADIO HEALTH JOURNAL: A 30-minute syndicated radio magazine

of in-depth public affairs. It looks at economics, government

reform, consumerism, education, substance abuse, domestic

and child abuse, urban/rural problems, poverty, food safety,
etc. Broadcast Sundays at 5:30AM.

In Touch with the Seaway Valley, A program hosted by wrcb
on-air personality Andy Cox weekdays at 8:45 am when events are
happening. It tackles a wide range of topics that include
charitable organizations, politics, social action, family, the arts
and culture, health, family issues, nature and the area we live
in.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

4th quarter of 2022

WRCD/ Canton/ NY

The following is a list of programs aired that have provided the station’s most
significant treatment of community issues.

DATE Time Duration Topic Issue Description
10/01/2 | 06:35: | 5 min Fire safety Family We spoke with
2 00 AM Issues Matthew R. Denner




Director of Emergency

Services / Fire
Coordinator about
practicing and
executing

emergency planin
case of fire and home

10/01/2
2

07:35:
00 AM

5 min

Driving High

Crime

We spoke to Sheriff
Brooks J. Bigwarfe St.
Lawrence County

Sheriff’s Office about
how marijuana can
influence your driving

also how long
marijuana stays your
system. How much
death

rates have gone up for
motor vehicle
accidents after
marijuana

was legal in that state.
The punishment of
using marijuana then

driving.

10/01/2
2

08:35:
00 AM

5 min

Heaters

Politics &
Governmen
t

We spoke wthi
Matthew R. Denner
Director of Emergency

Services / Fire
Coordinator about
things people can do
to prevent

a fire in their home
example make sure
chimneys are clean
and

by heaters that turn off
if knocked over




10/01/2
2

09:35:
00 AM

5 min

Fire Safety

Economics
& Local
Businesses

We spoke wth
Matthew R. Denner
Director of Emergency

Services / Fire
Coordinator about
practicing and
executing

emergency plan in
case of fire and home

10/08
/22

06:3
5:00
AM

5 mins

Fire
Safety

Family
Issues

We spoke wthi Matthew R.
Denner Director of Emergency

Services / Fire Coordinator about
things people can do to prevent

a fire in their home example
make sure chimneys are clean
and

by heaters that turn off if
knocked over

10/08
/22

07:3
5:00
AM

5 mins

Office of
the
Aging

Economic
s & Local
Businesse
s

We talk with Andrea Montgomery
from St. Lawrence County

Office for the Aging about the
services offered by the office of the
aging. How to keep people in their
home longer as they age and

keep their quality of life high.

10/22
/22

07:4
0:00
AM

5 mins

Hospice
Fundraise
r

Family
Issues

Spoke with Rusty Gladding from the
band Adam ghost about an

event they’re having to raise money
for hospice of St. Lawrence

County the vent included lie music
Chinese auction in 5050 last

fall raffle and took place October 22
nd

10/22
/22

8:40
am,

5 mins

Cell
Phones

Crime

We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J.
Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County
Sheriff’s Office about How talking
on your cell phone impairs

you’re driving. Pulling over when
using your phone but making
sure you're off the road and far




passing vehicles.

11/12 | 06:3 | 5 mins | Scams Crime We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J.
/22 5:00 Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County

AM Sheriff’s about the latest scam
worry call is made to a victim that
they are from publishers clearing
house.

11/12 | 07:3 | 5 mins | Winter Family Winter driving Safety tips
/22 5:00 Driving Issues We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J.

AM Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County
Sheriff’s about precautions you
should take while driving in the
winter weather

11/12 | 08:3 | 5 mins | Sheriff Politics & | We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J.
/22 5:00 Upgrades | Governme | Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County

AM nt Sheriff’s about some new additions
to the sheriff’s department like
their drone and their new k9 unit

12/17 | 06:3 | 5 mins | Lights On | Economic | We spoke Scott Wilhelm about
/22 5:00 The River | s & Local | lights on the river that has been
AM Businesse | going on for 13 years and helps
s raise money for food
12/24 | 06:3 | 5 min | Safety Health & | We Spoke with Patti Shirley, a
/22 5:00 |s Fitness black belt instructors
AM about some tips on how people can

protect themselves from
attacker




