WRCD /Canton, NY

UPDATED NEEDS LIST FROM ASCERTAINMENT INTERVIEWS

PERFORMED FROM 10/22 to 12/22

- 1) Family Issues
- 2) Education
- 3) Health & Fitness
- 4) Politics & Government
- 5) Economics & Local Businesses
- 6) Crime

Public Affairs Programs

RADIO HEALTH JOURNAL: A 30-minute syndicated radio magazine of in-depth public affairs. It looks at economics, government reform, consumerism, education, substance abuse, domestic and child abuse, urban/rural problems, poverty, food safety, etc. Broadcast Sundays at 5:30AM.

In Touch with the Seaway Valley, A program hosted by WRCD on-air personality Andy Cox weekdays at 8:45 am when events are happening. It tackles a wide range of topics that include charitable organizations, politics, social action, family, the arts and culture, health, family issues, nature and the area we live in.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

4th quarter of 2022

WRCD/ Canton/ NY

The following is a list of programs aired that have provided the station's most significant treatment of community issues.

DATE	Time	Duration	Topic	Issue	Description
10/01/2	06:35:	5 min	Fire safety	Family	We spoke with
2	00 AM			Issues	Matthew R. Denner

					Director of Emergency
					Services / Fire Coordinator about practicing and executing
					emergency plan in case of fire and home
10/01/2	07:35: 00 AM	5 min	Driving High	Crime	We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J. Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County
					Sheriff's Office about how marijuana can influence your driving
					also how long marijuana stays your system. How much death
					rates have gone up for motor vehicle accidents after marijuana
					was legal in that state. The punishment of using marijuana then
					driving.
10/01/2	08:35: 00 AM	5 min	Heaters	Politics & Governmen t	We spoke wthi Matthew R. Denner Director of Emergency
					Services / Fire Coordinator about things people can do to prevent
					a fire in their home example make sure chimneys are clean and
					by heaters that turn off if knocked over

10/01/2 2	09:35: 00 AM	5 min	Fire Safety	Economics & Local Businesses	We spoke wth Matthew R. Denner Director of Emergency
					Services / Fire Coordinator about practicing and executing
					emergency plan in case of fire and home

10/08 /22	06:3 5:00	5 mins	Fire Safety	Family Issues	We spoke wthi Matthew R. Denner Director of Emergency
	AM				Services / Fire Coordinator about things people can do to prevent
					a fire in their home example make sure chimneys are clean and
					by heaters that turn off if knocked over
10/08 /22	07:3 5:00 AM	5 mins	Office of the Aging	Economic s & Local Businesse s	We talk with Andrea Montgomery from St. Lawrence County Office for the Aging about the services offered by the office of the aging. How to keep people in their home longer as they age and keep their quality of life high.
10/22 /22	07:4 0:00 AM	5 mins	Hospice Fundraise r	Family Issues	Spoke with Rusty Gladding from the band Adam ghost about an event they're having to raise money for hospice of St. Lawrence County the vent included lie music Chinese auction in 5050 last fall raffle and took place October 22 nd
10/22 /22	8:40 am,	5 mins	Cell Phones	Crime	We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J. Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County Sheriff's Office about How talking on your cell phone impairs you're driving. Pulling over when using your phone but making sure you're off the road and far

					passing vehicles.
11/12 /22	06:3 5:00 AM	5 mins	Scams	Crime	We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J. Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County Sheriff's about the latest scam worry call is made to a victim that they are from publishers clearing house.
11/12 /22	07:3 5:00 AM	5 mins	Winter Driving	Family Issues	Winter driving Safety tips We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J. Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County Sheriff's about precautions you should take while driving in the winter weather
11/12 /22	08:3 5:00 AM	5 mins	Sheriff Upgrades	Politics & Governme nt	We spoke to Sheriff Brooks J. Bigwarfe St. Lawrence County Sheriff's about some new additions to the sheriff's department like their drone and their new k9 unit
12/17 /22	06:3 5:00 AM	5 mins	Lights On The River	Economic s & Local Businesse s	We spoke Scott Wilhelm about lights on the river that has been going on for 13 years and helps raise money for food
12/24 /22	06:3 5:00 AM	5 min s	Safety	Health & Fitness	We Spoke with Patti Shirley, a black belt instructors about some tips on how people can protect themselves from attacker